MAYOR’S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL

THURSDAY 2 NOVEMBER 2023

Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following:

Tuesday 3 October

Saturday 7" October

Monday 9" October

Tuesday 10" October

Thursday 12t October

Saturday 14™ October

Thursday 19" October

Thursday 19" October

Saturday 215t October

Friday 27" October

Saturday 28™" October

8.30pm

6.30pm

7.30pm

7.00pm

10.00am

1.00pm

9.30am

2.0ppm

6.00pm

6.30pm

2.30pm

Saltash Floral Art Club AGM,
Wesley Church, Saltash

Saltash Sailing Club
Celebration, Waterside,
Saltash

Saltash Music, Speech and
Drama Festival AGM, Wesley
Church, Saltash

Saltash Environmental Action
Meeting, Isambard House,
Saltash

CALC virtual Town and Parish
Council Budget Update
briefing

Saltash Rugby FC lunch and
Game, Saltash

St Stephens CP School
Harvest Festival, St Stephens
Church

Proposed Banking Hub
Meeting, Guildhall

Lord Mayor of Plymouth’s
Charity Dinner, HMS Drake

China Fleet Country Club
Sustainability Achievements
Dinner, China Fleet, Saltash

Caradon Swimming Club 50"
Anniversary, Saltash Leisure
Centre



DEPUTY MAYOR'S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL
THURSDAY 2 NOVEMBER 2023

Since the last meeting, the Deputy Mayor has attended the following:

Saturday 21s* October 6.00pm Lord Mayor of Plymouth’s
Charity Dinner, HMS Drake



