MAYOR'S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL THURSDAY 2 NOVEMBER 2023

Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following:

Tuesday 3 rd October	8.30pm	Saltash Floral Art Club AGM, Wesley Church, Saltash
Saturday 7 th October	6.30pm	Saltash Sailing Club Celebration, Waterside, Saltash
Monday 9 th October	7.30pm	Saltash Music, Speech and Drama Festival AGM, Wesley Church, Saltash
Tuesday 10 th October	7.00pm	Saltash Environmental Action Meeting, Isambard House, Saltash
Thursday 12 th October	10.00am	CALC virtual Town and Parish Council Budget Update briefing
Saturday 14 th October	1.00pm	Saltash Rugby FC lunch and Game, Saltash
Thursday 19 th October	9.30am	St Stephens CP School Harvest Festival, St Stephens Church
Thursday 19 th October	2.0ppm	Proposed Banking Hub Meeting, Guildhall
Saturday 21 st October	6.00pm	Lord Mayor of Plymouth's Charity Dinner, HMS Drake
Friday 27 th October	6.30pm	China Fleet Country Club Sustainability Achievements Dinner, China Fleet, Saltash
Saturday 28 th October	2.30pm	Caradon Swimming Club 50 th Anniversary, Saltash Leisure Centre

DEPUTY MAYOR'S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL THURSDAY 2 NOVEMBER 2023

Since the last meeting, the Deputy Mayor has attended the following:

Saturday 21st October

6.00pm

Lord Mayor of Plymouth's Charity Dinner, HMS Drake